

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil) No.1598/2017

ABHILASHA SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAI PRAKASH

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.85982/2017-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 18-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.  
For Mr. Rishi Matoliya, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, further proceedings in HMA Petition No.242/2017 titled as "*Jai Prakash Vs. Abhilasha Sharma*", pending in the Court of District Judge, Mohali, Punjab, shall remain stayed.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)  
COURT MASTER (SH)(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)  
BRANCH OFFICER