

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1598/2017

ABHILASHA SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAI PRAKASH

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.85982/2017-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 22-07-2019 The matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Thanvi, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Matoliya, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by Advocate-on-Record for the petitioner seeking adjournment for filing rejoinder affidavit, put up after four weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR